

ASKERN TOWN COUNCIL

Alexander House, High Street, Askern, Doncaster DN6 0AB Tel: (01302) 707252

Email: admin@askerntowncouncil.gov.uk Website: www.askerntowncouncil.gov.uk

Dear Members of 'Your Voice Askern' the Communication and Engagement Committee,

You are hereby summoned to attend the Communication and Engagement Committee Meeting of Askern Town Council which will be held at Alexander House, High Street, Askern, Doncaster DN6 0AB on Tuesday 5th April 2022 at 6.30pm.

Yours Sincerely,

LBW aude

Laura Waude

Town Clerk

- Welcoming to the meeting
- Any agenda items to which the public and press may be excluded

AGENDA

- 1. To receive and approve apologies and reasons for absence.
- 2. To receive any Declarations of Interests under the Council's Code of Conduct or Members Register of Interests.
- **3.** To review and approve the minutes of the last Communication and Engagement Committee Meeting held on 1st March 2022.
- **4.** To discuss any matters arising from the minutes of the last Communication and Engagement Committee Meeting held on 1st March 2022.
- **5.** To receive an update regarding the Council's newsletter.
- **6.** To review and update the Communication and Engagement Action Plan.
- **7.** To appoint a councillor to act as a Business Representative.
- **8.** To discuss how we can work together to make Askern a better place to live, work and play.
- 9. To discuss Askern Town Councils Media Policy.
- **10.** To discuss any other matters.
- 11. To discuss any matter raised by members of the public.

Members of 'Your Voice Askern'
the Communication and Engagement Committee
Cllr Cheri Bennett, Cllr Lindsay Hudson,
Cllr Jake Keeble, Cllr Kev Wood, Cllr Luke Jackson-Brown and Harvie Palmer